BEEF SHACK

HOME OF THE CHEEZY BEEF

DINE-IN | DRIVE-THRU | CARRYOUT | CATERING

3145 W ROUTE 20 | ELGIN, IL

SUNDAY - THURSDAY 10:30 AM - 9 PM
FRIDAY & SATURDAY 10:30 AM - 10 PM

224-535-8348

WE BEEF‘ N ORDER ONLINE @ BEEFSHACK.COM
STl §&
SHAKE SATURDAYS !

ALL DAY EVERY SATURDAY




BEEF

THE BEEF SANDWICH

Our best-in-county beef roasted with shack seasoning.

THE CHEEZY BEEF

Our legendary beef covered in breathtaking
melted cheese.

CHEEZY BEEF ON GARLIC
Our cheezy beef baked on fresh garlic bread buns that
will slap your taste buds across the face with flavor.

ITALIAN SAUSAGE

Traditionally seasoned, grilled fresh, and then drizzled
with beef gravy ( because we're big beef fans here )

COMBO: BEEF & SAUSAGE

Grilled Italian sausage topped with our signature beef, for
when one award winning meat isn't enough.

ADD SWEET OR HOT PEPPERS (.50)

BEEF IT UP

GET 500 MORE BEEF (1.75)

CHICAGO DOGS <=

HOT DOG

Vienna Beef dogs, Chi-Town style
(mustard, relish, onions, celery salt, tomatoes,
sport peppers, pickle )

DOUBLE DOG

Twice the amount of hot dogs

MUST EATS (U

FRESH-CUT FRENCH FRIES

Famously fresh cut and fried in front of your face.

ADD CUP OF CHEESE SAUCE (1.00)
SHACK SAUCE

The sweet and tangy gateway sauce to life of
maximum flavor.

CHEEZY GARLIC BREAD

One time our owner couldn't help it and just started eating
the Cheezy Beef on Garlic before he put any beef on it. It
was really good, so now it's a side order.

FULL
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1.65

.95

6.35
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3.00

4.00

FULL
3.75
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MINI
3.95
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4.75

3.95

9.25

MINI
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BURGERS &

CHEESEBURGER

Juicy, shack seasoned, aggressively hand-pressed angus beef with

ez R

6.75

American cheese, lettuce, tomato & chipotle mayo. Between toasted brioche buns.

BACON CHEESEBURGER

Same thing but with bacon ( ever heard of it ?)
MAKE ANY BURGER A DOUBLE (2.00)

GANDWICHES <

CHICKEN SANDWICH
24-hour marinated chicken breast with tomato, lettuce
& chipotle mayo for a deep-close-your-eyes-and-curse flavor.

GRILLED CHEESE

The great American sandwich using brioche buns,
overflowing with cheesy goodness.

ADD BACON TO ANY SANDWICH (1.00)

HEALTHY BS & Ll

THE SHACK SALAD 6.15

Romaine and iceberg lettuce, red cabbage, Ditalini pasta, diced tomatoes,
chicken, bacon bits, and crumbled Gorgonzola, all chopped-up and tossed in
the air like a healthy, delicious confetti. Served with side of house dressing.

MEAL DEALS

OFF THE LEASH
TWO CHICAGO STYLE HOT DOGS, FRESH-CUT FRY & SODA.

ADD FRESH-CUT FRY & SODA TO ANY SANDWICH.

CHAKES &

VANILLA
CHOCOLATE

DRINKS §

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES
BOTTLED WATER

1.95

6.95

3.95

MINI
3.50

7.95
2.50

3.00
3.00

2.50
1.0

ALL MENU ITEMS & PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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